Bloomfield Public Library—Prosser Library

Town of Bloomfield

Floor Plans / Square Footage Review
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Prosser First Level
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DCC Before DCC After
16.200 GSF 14,640 GSF
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Prosser First Level
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Reduction:
1,560 S.F
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Prosser Second Level
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DCC Before DCC After
11,633 GSF 10,388 GSF
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Prosser Second Level
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Reduction:

1,245 S.F
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Prosser Lower Level
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DCC Before
2,335 GSF
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DCC After
No Change



Prosser Lower Level
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Prosser Building Section

)

AST-8L

15"

i
A

142727
B

= 5= === == 1

7 w1 : | o _
= f., J e e L1
= -I. J: ™ I T e s i o e s s T T
| e | I - —
et L J S e Lt L] L]
113 | ‘ | I
Before

---------

565,
. @

TSKP STUDIO



Prosser Building Section
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Summary Gross Square Footage

DCC DCC _DCC
Total Before: = Total After: o Total Reduction:
30,169 GSF 27,364 GSF 2,805 GSF (9.3%)
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Prosser Areas Comparison Chart

Adult Area
Children’s Center
Teen Center
Staff
Meeting/Training
Spaces

Other Spaces
(Café, Kitchenette)
Special Use
(Display, Storage)

Total NSF

Existing Prosser
20,069 GSF

5,739 NSF
3,863 NSF
234 NSF
1,918 NSF
858 NSF

125 NSF

687 NSF

13,424 NSF

NSF = Net Square Feet = Usable Space

TSKP STUDIO

State Grant Program

27,126 GSF

7,180 NSF
5,520 NSF
2,071 NSF
2,910 NSF
2,990 NSF

510 NSF

520 NSF

21,701 NSF

New Prosser after VE
27,364 GSF

6,977 NSF
4,256 NSF
1,232 NSF
2,933 NSF
2,185 NSF

341 NSF

673 NSF
(Some items included above)

18,597 NSF
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Prosser Community Room

SD Layout

1,233 SF

97 Seats
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After VE Layout
1,025 SF
80 Seats
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